interests with sustainable value creation, and attracting new talent, the Shareholders of the Company 
had, vide Special Resolution(s) passed on October 13, 2010, approved the launch of the ZLL – 
Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2010 (“ESOP Scheme”), with authority to grant up to 61,36,930 (Sixty-
One Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty) Stock Options, each convertible into one 
Equity Share of Re. 1/- each of the Company, to eligible Employees and Directors (excluding 
Independent Directors). Further, the benefits under the ESOP Scheme were extended to the 
Employees and Directors of the existing and future subsidiary(ies) and/or holding company(ies) of the

[...]

From time to time, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the 
Company had granted Stock Options under the ESOP Scheme at various exercise prices linked to the 
prevailing market price of the Company’s equity shares on the Stock Exchanges. As on date, an 
aggregate of 14,64,909 (Fourteen Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine) Stock Options, 
convertible into an equivalent number of equity shares, granted at exercise prices as detailed herein 
are outstanding:  

Date of Grant Grant Price in ₹ Grant Size Options Unexercised / Unvested 
22-Oct-19 18.70 39,62,181 28,504 
11-Nov-22 7.20 1,05,000 50,000